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Department of Works and Engineering 
July 07, 2020 

Dear Proponents 
 
Ref: 31-262-75B-01B Prospect Telecommunications Tower 
 
This Addendum #3 contains (1) page. 
 
The following addendum supersedes information contained in the RFP to the extent referenced.  
This addendum forms part of the RFP documents and will be subject to all of the conditions set out in the 
contract conditions. 

1. Notification of Acceptable Concrete Aggregate 

Please be advised that SAL have sourced aggregate which is suitable for this project. A trial mix, which 
includes Sika Fibermesh and Penetron Admix, has been conducted and shown good results. This mix 
design may be considered ‘pre-approved’ for the project. Proponents may contact Brian Hollis on 525-
1992 or brian@sal.bm for further information. 

Use of this mix is not mandatory, and proponents are welcome to pursue other mixes/suppliers. 

2. Correction to the Extension of Time 

An extension of time was granted in Addendum #1, however there was an error in the new timeline, 
specifically the “Anticipated Execution of Agreement”. Please see the corrected timeline below: 

 Original Timeline New Timeline 
Issue Date of RFP Friday June 19, 2020  - 
Pre-Bid / Site Meeting Wednesday June 24, 2020 10:00 AM  - 
Deadline for Questions Friday June 26, 2020 4:00 PM Friday July 03, 2020 4:00 PM 
Deadline for Issuing Addenda Tuesday June 30, 2020 4:00 PM Tuesday July 07, 2020 4:00 PM 
Submission Deadline Thursday July 02, 2020 03:00:00 PM Thursday July 09, 2020 

03:00:00PM 
Rectification Period 3 business days  3 business days 
Anticipated Ranking of 
Proponents 

Friday July 10, 2020  Friday July 17, 2020 

Contract Negotiation Period 14 calendar days 14 calendar days 
Anticipated Execution of 
Agreement 

Friday July 24, 2020  Friday August 31, 2020 
Friday July 31, 2020 

Enclosed: 

n/a 

END OF ADDENDUM #3 
 

Note: Amendment/addenda will be posted at https://www.gov.bm/procurement-notices. 
Respondents should visit the Government Portal website on a regular basis during the 
Procurement process. 
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